

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

09 Dec 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 284, s. 2024

CORRIGENDUM TO DM CID NO. 268, S. 2024 ON THE REVISION, FINAL QUALITY ASSURANCE AND STORAGE FILING MANAGEMENT OF DEVELOPED INTERACTIVE LEARNING ACTIVITIES FOR GRADES 2,3,5,6,8,9 AND 10 IN ALL LEARNING AREAS

To: Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads Concerned
Public Elementary and Secondary School Teachers Concerned
All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 268, s. 2024 on the Revision, Final Quality Assurance, and Storage Filing Management of Developed Interactive Learning Activities for Grades 2, 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, and 10 in All Learning Areas on December 7, 8, 14, and 15, 2024 at Cinco Ninas, Zone 1, City of Koronadal, South Cotabato, this office issues this memorandum to the following participants:

1. Jeyson Fabros of Bukay Pait ES	To replace Rizalina T. Canja of Tantangan NHS
2. Jose P. Deloria of Danlag NHS	To replace April N. Garancho of Danlag NHS
3. Joenary D. Silao of Norala CES	Retained participant as per DM CID No. 268, s.
	2024

- 2. All provisions in the reference memorandum are still enforced and in effect.
- 3. For any inquiry, all personnel concerned are advised to contact LRMS Personnel.

4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: I

DM CID No. 268, s. 2024

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

LEARNING RESOURCES

TRAINING

LBL/DM- corrigendum to DM CID No. 268, s. 2024 on the revision, final quality assurance And storage filing management of developed interactive learning activitties 0000/December 09, 2024







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph